County of San Luis Obispo Behavioral Health Department Mental Health Services Act

Mental Health Advisory Committee (MAC) Stakeholder Group Meeting:

This document is proof of stakeholder involvement in decision making priorities and practices for the County of San Luis Obispo Mental Health Services Act programs.

The MAC Stakeholder Group asserts that they have fully understood and made a decision regarding the changes for the following program/service:

Current Program/Service	New Changes/Updates to Program/Services
	Diversity, Equity, Inclusion Coordinator
Current Total Amount: \$0	New Total Amount: \$33,000 - \$65,000* funded with
	released PR until 6/30/22
Justification:	
	d Inclusion (DEI) Coordinator" (Program Manager I-II; *a clinician in y 75%; a non-clinician may be offset by 50%).
 The Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) groups and providing culturally competing) requires meeting the needs of un-served and underserved cultural tent services.
o 1	ach county have an Ethnic Services Manager as part of its leadership nd linguistic competence activities and functions.
	consumers, stakeholders, and behavioral health system providers ities and organizations and oversee organized County activities gns, training, education, and forums.
Outcomes:	
	trategic leadership in developing and implementing programs and and diversity, equity, and inclusion that eliminate stigma and barriers amunity for all.
 Chair and coordinate the Cultural Comp across the county. 	petency Committee along with equity, diversity, and inclusion efforts
 Increase culture of community, diversit community engagement and outreach. 	y, inclusion, and support by developing, coordinating, and advancing
 Reduce achievement and equity gap development, and events. 	ps with proactive and inclusion-focused dialogues, professional

On <u>Wednesday, May 26, 2021</u>: Establish 1.0 FTE "Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) Coordinator" [X] SLOBHD Staff recommends approval by the MAC Stakeholder Group as specified above.

[] SLOBHD Staff does not recommend approval by the MAC Stakeholder Group as specified above.

Notes:



